PROPERTY ACROSS THE STREET

STREET VIEW OF PROPOSED GARAGE LOCATION

PROPERTY ACROSS THE STREET

PROPERTY LINE 80.00'

PROPERTY LINE 25.00'

PROPERTY LINE 25.00'

PROJECT DATA

Exhibit B

NEW CONSTRUCTION TYPE --- T-VB
ZONE R-2N
FIRE SPRINKLERS ---- NO
PROPOSED USE S.F.D.

APN 726-2016-005
LEGAL DESCRIPTION : TEMPLE TRAC LOT 5/7 BLK 110
SITE AREA 6,750 SQ.FT.

EXISTING LIVING AREA (UNIT 1) 432 SQ.FT.
EXISTING LIVING AREA (UNIT 2) 596  SQ.FT.
FAR. 15%
NEW GARAGE ADDITION 400  sQ.FT.
PROPOSED REQ'D/ALLOWED
LOT COVERAGE 22 % 40%
FRONT SETBACK 240" 24'-0" (BACK -UP)
REAR SETBACK N/A
SIDES 4-0" 4-0"
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT 120" 35-0"2 ST.
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SHEET INDEX

A-1.0 COVER SHEET AND SITE PLAN
A-2.0 PROPOSED PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

VICINITY MAP
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KEYNOTES

(E) CMU WALL

NOT USED

(E) 36" HIGH WOODEN FENCE

(E) ELECTRICAL METER

(E) WATER METER - TO BE RELOCATED

(E) CITY STREET LIGHT CONDUITS - TO BE RELOCATED
(N) 1-R FIRE RATE WALL AND EAVE

(E) GATE TO BE DEMO TO MAKE ENTRANCE FOR NEW DRIVEWAY. T.B.D. BY
OWNER

LEGEND

W01-02

gl

SOLID SHADING INDICATES
NEW 2- SINGLE CAR GARAGE ADDITION - 400 S.F.

ELEVATION SYMBOL

SCOPE OF WORK

e NEW 2- SINGLE CAR GARAGES - 400 S.F.

W0~V

CODES

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE 2016 CRC, CBC, CMC, CEC, CPC, THE CITY OF
LONG BEACH MUNICIPAL CODE, AND THE 2016 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE

GENERAL NOTES
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YEAR BUILT: 1947
PERMIT No.: kit001
! ADDRESS: 932 OHIO AVE. stiio
| YEAR BUILT: 1937
PERMIT No.: 0-5155
|
1
| ® t
SF.D
|
|
81
8
=1
E
Z (3}
z
o
w
5
zl
o
! 238
Exx
Sw
ce
{1] gre
S Ho
PROPERTY LINE 25.00 -
- HNE2 - - [ &3
| 2582 |
A}
[ [ | z |
m 8
| | 3
3
(E) w
S.F.D z
E
I | E
| [ ‘ g
g
| | L s
20/ %
[ [ 2
)
| |
[ 240" ()
o, o 260"
I I BT
| |
ADJACENT PROPERTY
NOT IN SCOPE @
[ [ ! ™)
o (2) 1-CAR GARAGES
| | 2 (400 SQ.FT.)
G ) |
| | | 0\1
R
| | -
|
[ [ | :
| | L
| a
| . | | ‘
I I 8] | ...
E 4
Lo
- o “PROPERTY|LINE 25.00 “PROPERTY LINE 25.007
(N) SIDEWALI (E) SIDEWAL|
b
(N) APRON B
Py (E) PARKWAY
/
NOTE: ADJACENT CURB CUT
AND DRIVEWAY TO BE
RESTORED BACKTOAN (E) |, 4™11" 175
SIDEWALK *
OHIO AVE.

SITE PLAN

1. PROVIDE HOUSE STREET NUMBER VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM STREET.

2. FINISH GRADE AROUND THE NEW STRUCTURE/ ADDITION SHALL BE SLOPED AWAY
FROM THE BUILDING FOR DRAINAGE PURPOSES.

3. THE DISCHARGE OF POLLUTANTS TO ANY STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IS PROHIBITED.

NO SOLID WASTE, PETROLEUM BYPRODUCTS, SOIL PARTICULATE, CONSTRUCTION
WASTE MATERIALS, OR WASTEWATER GENERATED ON CONSTRUCITON SITES OR BY
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE PLACED, CONVEYED OR DISCHARGED INTO
THE STREET, GUTTER OR STORM DRAIN SYSTEM.

4. CONTRACTOR TO REPLACE CLAY SEWER LINE IF IT FALLS WITH-IN NEW ADDITION TO
ABS LINE (ONLY AT ADDITION)

5. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT GAS PIPING , ELECTRICAL PANEL , CENTRAL HEATING
ARE ADAQUET FOR NEW ADDITIONS & OR REMODEL AND PROVIDE HOME OWNER
WITH A PRICE PRIOR TO START OF WORK. (ALL ELECTRICAL , MECHANICAL, &
PLUMBING TO BE DESIGN BUILD & TO CODE)

6. SEPARATE PERMIT(S) IS/ARE REQUIRED FOR ACCESSORY BUILDING, PATIO COVERS,
FENCES, SWIMMING POOL, RETAINING WALL, DEMOLITION, ETC.
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(562) 277-6806
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BOEGER RESIDENCE
930 OHIO AVE.
LONG BEACH, CA. 90807

NEW (2) SINGLE-CAR GARAGES FOR THE

COVER SHEET
AND SITE PLAN

A—
REVISIONS

—
SHEET NO:

A-1.0




PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN KEY NOTES

1X4 LED LIGHTING
(N) CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
GARAGE OPENER
(N) 1-HR FIRE RATED WALL

19'-3"

1.0

PROPOSED ROOF PLAN KEY NOTES
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CLASS A SHINGLES
PROVIDE GUTTERS
WALL BELLOW
(N) 1-HR WALL
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(N) 100% WOOD SIDING
(N) 100% WOOD TRIMMING
(N) FASCIA. TO MATCH (E)
(N) ASPHALT SHINGLES
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i DOOR / WINDOW HEIGHT IN FEET AND INCHES
kD DOOR / WINDOW WITDH IN FEET AND INCHES

ELECTRICAL LEGEND / NOTES

7-8"

EQ 8-0" -5 8-0"

19-3"

PROPOSED ROOF PLAN w=roe | 2 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN wr=re | | B s

@WP DUPLEX CONVENIENCE OUTLET, 120V, WATERPROOF TYPE

ES) DUPLEX CONVENIENCE OUTLET, 120V, GROUND FAULT
‘GFCI CIRCUIT INTERUPTER

DUPLEX CONVENIENCE OUTLET, 120V, ARC FAULT CIRCUIT
INTERUPTER

ROOF PLAN

PAINT SAMPLES PAINT SAMPLES
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TRIMS: BEHR TRIMS: BEHR
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A AR08 A 6 A WINDOW TRIM: BEHR ROOF SLOPE X PER FOOT MIN.
__ToP VERMILLION
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ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS SHALL BE ALL
WOOD AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LONG
BEACH HISTORIC GUIDELINES. COLORS TO IN il .

ACCORDANCE WITH THE LONG BEACH
HISTORIC GUIDELINES

ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS SHALL BE ALL
WOOD AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LONG
BEACH HISTORIC GUIDELINES. COLORS TO IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE LONG BEACH
HISTORIC GUIDELINES

< . 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. @ INTERIOR

930 OHIO AVE.
LONG BEACH, CA. 90807

0-0" —— WALL INSULATION PER PLAN

BOEGER RESIDENCE

—— 2X STUDS @ 16" O/C

NEW (2) SINGLE-CAR GARAGES FOR THE

NORTH ELEVATION 1/4" = 10" | 4 EAST ELEVATION 1/4" = 10" | 3
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SPLIT RAIL 1 . ) - ' “
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TRIMS: BEHR —— 3/8"WOOD STRUCT. PANEL
VANILLA MOCHA
N260-1u 7/8" STUCCO @ EXTERIOR

WINDOW TRIM: BEHR
VERMILLION
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ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS SHALL BE ALL
WOOD AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LONG
BEACH HISTORIC GUIDELINES. COLORS TO IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE LONG BEACH
HISTORIC GUIDELINES

1-HR. DETAIL
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930 OHIO AVE. - FRONT STREET VIEW

PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PER
STRUCTURAL

PROPOSED PLANS
AND ELEVATIONS

SHIPLAP 1X
— S - COMP SHINGLES
930 OHIO AVE. - SIDE VIEW (E) 12'X 12' SHED WEST ELEVATION 1/4" =1-0" 5 Y-Y-\
\ < 22 GA. Gl -
S FLASHING —
FLOOR PLAN SHEET NOTES ROOF PLAN SHEET NOTES —_—
DOOR SCHEDULE STRAINER AT REVISIONS
1. THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH TITLE 24 AND THE LATEST EDITION OF THE C.| 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM THAT ALL AREAS 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPOSED AREA DOWNSPOUT
CMC.CP.C.&CEC. OF ROOF ARE PROVIDED WITH POSITIVE COORDINATION OF SIZES AND LOCATIONS OF — AN
DRAINAGE. ROOF OPENINGS (VENTS, DUCTS, ETC.), PLATFORMS, SIZE MANUFACTURE
2. ASEPARATE PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ALL FENCES, WALLS, ETC. BASES ETC. COORDINATE SIZES OF MECHANICAL SYM.| W | H | THK.| DESCRIPTION FRAME | FINISH| LOC. IALF ROUND A
3. PROJECTIONS, INCLUDING EAVES MAY NOT EXTEND BEYOND CLOSER THAN 24" TO 2 gtk?i‘? ;i;ﬁ.vﬁggtslfgimvm FROMTOP OF EQUIPMENT PLATFORMS, BASES, ROOF EQUIPMENT @ [3-0']6-6"[1-98"[SINGLE SWING| __Jeld Wen roowwoon | PAINT | GAR. WHTEGUTTER. | "A
PROPERTY LINES. {UON) PLATFORMS AND OPENINGS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS @ [8-0"[7-0"[1-3/8"| GARAGE SECT, Jeld Wen 100 wooo | PAINT | GAR. / Ww.0.
3. ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS FOR PLUMBING VENTS, WITH EQUIPMENT BEING SUPPLIED. ALSO BRACKET @ 3-0" A
4. HOSE BIBBS AND LAWN SPRINKLERS SHALL HAVE APPROVED BACKFLOW PREVENTION POWER CONDUITS, ETC. SHALL BE FLASHED PER COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF LIGHTING, POWER, .C. MAX. A
DEVICES. BUILDING SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS. VENTS 5. ALL ROOF FLASHING TO BE GALV. COLOR TO MATCH WINDOW SCHEDULE —_—
SHALL BE AT LEAST 100" HORIZ. OR 3-0" HOUSE SEE ELEVATIONS —
5. FRAMING MEMBERS EXCEED 16" O/C, PROVIDE RESILIENT CHANNELS AT 16" O/C, PLACED ABOVE OUTSIDE AIR INTAKES ( A/C UNITS) PROPOSED AREA PLAN VARIES
PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING MEMBERS. T T sizE T T _GLAZING ] T T T STUCCO FINISH SHEET NO:
SYM.|QTY.| W | H | THK.| DESCRIPTION | Single[Double[Temp.| FRAME | FINISH| LOC. | U-FACT.| SHGC

® [ 1 [4-0'[3-0"[138" DBLHUNG| o | | [oowwooo| PAINT| GAR. | - | -
EAVE |1 1/2"=1'-o"| A A'Z-o
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